Kansas Department of Revenue, P/R Motor Fuel Activity Report
Breakdown of Gasoline vs. Gasohol (Dollars and Gallons)

Gasoline Dollars (thousands)

Month

JUL
AUG
SEP
OoCT
NOV
DEC
JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUNE

FYTD

% total
FY

FY16 FY17 % Chg
$4,861 $6,702
$3,055 $6,583
$5,708 $5,601
$2,863 $4,607
$7,164 $4,867
$5,689 $6,488
$3,570 $6,596
$1,449 $4,662
$3,958 $2,910
$4,437 $2,314
$4,782 $8,127
$5,988 $5,854

Gasoline Dollars Fiscal Year to Date

FY16 FY17 % chg

$53,524 $65,311
100.00% 100.00%
$53,524 $65,311

Gasohol Dollars (thousands)

Month

JUL
AUG
SEP
OoCT
NOV
DEC
JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUNE

FYTD
FYTD
% total
FY

Notes:

FY16 FY17 % Chg
$23,757 $23,541
$23,537 $23,704
$22,825 $23,086
$23,263 $23,288
$21,499 $22,632
$22,973 $23,443
$21,699 $21,419
$21,044 $20,224
$23,178 $23,268
$22,699 $22,546
$23,498 $23,837
$23,299 $23,426

Gasohol Dollars Fiscal IYear to Date

FY16 FY17 % chg

$273,270 $274,414
100.00% 100.00%
$273,270 $274,414

Gasohol numbers come from 106R (reported time basis).

37.9%
115.5%
(1.9%)
60.9%
(32.1%)
14.0%
84.8%
221.8%
(26.5%)
(47.8%)
69.9%
(2.2%)

22.02%
n/a
22.02%

(0.9%)
0.7%
1.1%
0.1%
5.3%
2.0%

(1.3%)

(3.9%)
0.4%

(0.7%)
1.4%
0.5%

0.42%
n/a
0.42%

Gasoline Gallons (thousands)

FY16 FY17 % Chg
20,254 27,925 37.9%
12,728 27,428 115.5%
23,783 23,336 (1.9%)
11,928 19,197 60.9%
29,850 20,277 (32.1%)
23,706 27,033 14.0%
14,876 27,484 84.8%
6,036 19,426 221.8%
16,490 12,126 (26.5%)
18,487 9,643 (47.8%)
19,927 33,863 69.9%
24,951 24,393 (2.2%)
Gasoline Gallons Fiscal Year to Date
FY16 FY17 % chg
223,016 272,130 22.02%
100.00% 100.00% n/a
223,016 272,130 22.02%

Gasohol Gallons (thousands)

FY16 FY17 % Chg
98,987 98,089 (0.9%)
98,069 98,767 0.7%
95,105 96,191 1.1%
96,928 97,034 0.1%
89,578 94,301 5.3%
95,721 97,677 2.0%
90,410 89,247 (1.3%)
87,684 84,267 (3.9%)
96,576 96,948 0.4%
94,578 93,943 (0.7%)
97,908 99,320 1.4%
97,080 97,608 0.5%

Gasohol Gallons Fiscal Year to Date

FY16 FY17 % chg
1,138,625 1,143,392 0.42%
100.00% 100.00% n/a
1,138,625 1,143,392 0.42%

Gasoline numbers come from Comparative statement's motor fuel tax (received time basis) minus Gasohol

numbers.



	Sheet1

