# Kansas Department of Revenue, P/R Motor Fuel Activity Report Breakdown of Gasoline vs. Gasohol (Dollars and Gallons)

#### **Gasoline Dollars (thousands)**

#### **Gasoline Gallons (thousands)**

Month	FY16	FY17	% Chg	FY16	FY17	% Chg		
JUL	\$4,861	\$6,702	37.9%	20,25	4 27,925	37.9%		
AUG	\$3,055	\$6,583	115.5%	12,72	8 27,428	115.5%		
SEP	\$5,708	\$5,601	(1.9%)	23,78	3 23,336	(1.9%)		
OCT	\$2,863	\$4,607	60.9%	11,92	8 19,197	60.9%		
NOV	\$7,164	\$4,867	(32.1%)	29,85	0 20,277	(32.1%)		
DEC	\$5,689	\$6,488	14.0%	23,70	6 27,033	14.0%		
JAN	\$3,570	\$6,596	84.8%	14,87	6 27,484	84.8%		
FEB	\$1,449	\$4,662	221.8%	6,03	6 19,426	221.8%		
MAR	\$3,958	\$2,910	(26.5%)	16,49	0 12,126	(26.5%)		
APR	\$4,437	\$2,314	(47.8%)	18,48	7 9,643	(47.8%)		
MAY	\$4,782	\$8,127	69.9%	19,92	7 33,863	69.9%		
JUNE	\$5,988	\$5,854	(2.2%)	24,95	1 24,393	(2.2%)		
	Gasoline Dollars	s Fiscal Year to D	Date	Gasoline Gall	Gasoline Gallons Fiscal Year to Date			
FYTD	FY16	FY17	% chg	FY16	FY17	% chg		
	\$53,524	\$65,311	22.02%	223,01	6 272,130	22.02%		
% total	100.00%	100.00%	n/a	100.00%	6 100.00%	n/a		
FY	\$53,524	\$65,311	22.02%	223,01	6 272,130	22.02%		

## **Gasohol Dollars (thousands)**

### **Gasohol Gallons (thousands)**

Month	FY16 F	FY17	% Chg	FY16	FY17	% Chg	
JUL	\$23,757	\$23,541	(0.9%)	98,987	98,089	(0.9%)	
AUG	\$23,537	\$23,704	0.7%	98,069	98,767	· · ·	
SEP	\$22,825	\$23,086	1.1%	95,105	5 96,191	1.1%	
OCT	\$23,263	\$23,288	0.1%	96,928	97,034	0.1%	
NOV	\$21,499	\$22,632	5.3%	89,578	94,301	5.3%	
DEC	\$22,973	\$23,443	2.0%	95,72 <sup>2</sup>	97,677	2.0%	
JAN	\$21,699	\$21,419	(1.3%)	90,410	) 89,247	(1.3%)	
FEB	\$21,044	\$20,224	(3.9%)	87,684	84,267	(3.9%)	
MAR	\$23,178	\$23,268	0.4%	96,576	96,948	0.4%	
APR	\$22,699	\$22,546	(0.7%)	94,578	93,943	(0.7%)	
MAY	\$23,498	\$23,837	1.4%	97,908	99,320	1.4%	
JUNE	\$23,299	\$23,426	0.5%	97,080	97,608	0.5%	
	Gasohol Dollars	Fiscal IYear to Da	ate	Gasohol Gallons Fiscal Year to Date			
FYTD	FY16 F	FY17 9	% chg	FY16	FY17	% chg	
FYTD	\$273,270	\$274,414	0.42%	1,138,625	5 1,143,392	0.42%	
% total	100.00%	100.00%	n/a	100.00%	100.00%	n/a	
FY	\$273,270	\$274,414	0.42%	1,138,625	5 1,143,392	0.42%	

Notes: Gasohol numbers come from 106R (reported time basis).

Gasoline numbers come from Comparative statement's motor fuel tax (received time basis) minus Gasohol numbers.